

https://kgga.co.ke/job/call-for-applications/

**YESS Volunteer**Respection of the Kenya Girl Guides Association? Are you ready to embark on a transformative journey through the Youth Exchange South to South (YESS) movement? We invite you to apply for one of two exciting 2025 opportunities:: YESS Professional Participant OR YESS Volunteer Participant. The Kenya Girl Guides Association (KGGA), a proud member of the World Association of Girl Guides and Girl Scouts (WAGGGS), has been a beacon of empowerment for girls and young women in Kenya since 1922. We are a diverse, non-religious, non-political, and non-profit organization dedicated to nurturing future leaders and responsible global citizens. With a value-based program and a membership that **RRESPONSTIBILITY** race, ethnicity, culture, class, and religion in Kenya, KGGA

**ปัអូខែតុ ខុន្តមេខា**ization ទី**៩ព្**រមាស់ដូច្នេះ Association

- Actively participate in activities and programs in their Host Member Organizations.
- Collaborate with Host Member Organizations on various projects and initiatives.
- Engage in community service and outreach programs.

offers you an exciting opportunity to make a meaningful impact!

• Support the planning and execution of events and campaigns.

Qualifications values and principles within your community.

- Aged 18 to 25 years.
- Registered and active member of the Kenya Girl Guides Association.
- Minimum of one year of Girl Guiding experience.
- · Minimum of a High School certificate.
- · Strong IT skills.
- Available from January to September 2025.

Contacts commendation from the County Commissioner.

Send your CV, Cover Letter, and Recommendation Letter from your County Commissioner to: vacancies@kgga.co.ke

Applications are open from 1st to 21st September 2024.